: Manuel J. Maloof Cent
S, DeKalb County Government 1300 Commerce Drive.

& % Decatur, Georgia 30030
N

Legislation Text

File #: 2023-0343, Version: 1

Public Hearing: YESO NO Department: Board of Commissioners - District 7

SUBJECT:
Commission District(s): District 7

Amendment To Contract No. 1272741 With The Steed Society, Inc. To Provide Public Outreach Related To
COVID-19 Vaccinations And COVID-19 Vaccination Events, To Extend The Time And Term Of The
Agreement Through December 31, 2024. This Request Also Seeks To Ratify A Previously Provided Ninety (90)
Day Contract Term Extension.

Information Contact: Commissioner Lorraine Cochrane-Johnson

Phone Number: 404-371-2899

PURPOSE:
To extend the time and term of the Agreement with The Steed Society, Inc. through December 31, 2024 and
ratify a ninety (90) day contract term extension through March 31, 2023.

NEED/IMPACT:
This Amendment will allow The Steed Society, Inc. to continue to provide public outreach related to COVID-
19 vaccinations and COVID-19 vaccination events.

FISCAL IMPACT:
None. Allocation of $50,000.00 of American Rescue Plan Act funds reserved for District 7 approved on April
12, 2022 as Item 2022-1401 will fund the time and term extension.

RECOMMENDATION:

Approve an amendment to Contract No. 1272741 to extend the time and term of the Agreement through
December 31, 2024, ratify the previous day 90 day term extension and authorize the Chief Executive Officer or
his designee to execute the Amendment in a form acceptable to the County Attorney.

DeKalb County Government Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/26/2023

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

